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Mother Goose Tony Brice 1946 600
Bunny Blue Catherine Stahlmann Ruth Thompson Van Tellingen 1946 601
A Penny for Candy Louise Lawrence Devine Nell Reppy Marge Oplitz 1946 602
Little Bear Virginia Hunter Marge Oplitz 1956 602
The Three Wishes Wallace C. Wadsworth Esther Friend 1945 603
Little Duckling Helen Wing Lucy Ozone 1956 603
Hide-Away Animals Mabel Watts Mary Jane Chase 1957 604
Sunny Meadow Stories David Cory Ethel Bonney Taylor 1942 605
The Little Red Hen Ruth Bendel 1957 605
No-Good the Dancing Donkey Dorothea J. Snow Esther Friend 1944 606
Feathered Friends Mabel Watts Marge Oplitz 1957 606
Mumpsy Goes to Kindergarten Louise Lawrence Devine Dorothy Grider 1945 607
Bounce the Jeep Barbara Jane Snedeker Harold Peterson J. C. Schumacher 1945 608
The Puppy that Found a Home Sally R. Francis Dorothy Grider 1947 609
Animal Stories We Can Read Flora L. Carpenter Dorothy Grider 1947 610
See My Toys Lillian E. B. Garfield Tony Brice 1947 611
Bobby Takes a Walk Louise Lawrence Devine Rosemary Buehrig 1947 612
Bouncing Bear - A Nursey Rhymer Dilys Bennett Laing Tony Brice 1945 613
Jiggers Joy Muchmore Lacey Matilda Breuer 1942 617
Poppy - The Adventures of a Fairy Anne Pérez-Guerra Betty Barclay 1942 621
The Three Bears Wallace C. Wadsworth Tony Brice 1942 621
Little Rabbit's Bath Miriam Clark Potter Vivienne Blake 1948 624
Peter Pat and the Policeman Catherine Stahlmann Dorothy Grider 1948 625
Pupple Jumper Dorothea J. Snow Dorothea J. Snow 1948 626
Pillowtime Tales Marion K. DeGroot Ethel Bonney Taylor 1943 627
The Old Woman and Her Pig Wallace C. Wadsworth Tony Brice 1944 629
Pussy Cat Talks to her Kittens Fannie Elizabeth Mead Nell Smock 1942 631
We Love America Josephine van Dolzen Pease Esther Friend 1941 632
Three Little Ducks Rhoda Wyatt Woodstock Shusie 1945 633
Timmothy the Little Brown Bear Jane Flory Jane Flory 1949 634
Tim and His Train E. C. Reichert Jackie & Fiore Mastri Jackie Mastri 1949 635
Safe All Day With the Happies Josephine van Dolzen Pease Esther Friend 1949 636
The Three Little Pigs Ruth Bendel 1956 637
The Runaway Airplane Hugh Graham Tony Brice Esther Friend 1943 639
The Runaway Kangaroos Eliza Lewis Eve Rockwell 1959 639
Go-To-Sleep Book Helen Earle Gilbert Frances Wosmek 1949 642
Bible Stories for Little Children Mary Alice Jones Janet Robson Kenndey 1949 643
Prayers for Little Children Mary Alice Jones Suzanne Bruce 1949 644
The Story of Jesus Gloria Diener Glover Priscilla Pointer 1949 645
Humpty Dumpty and Other Mother Goose Rhymes Mary Jane Chase 1952 647
Sally's Lost Shoe and Other Stories Florence Laughlin Florence Salter 1944 648
The Little Red Wagon Hazel P. Cederborg Clare McKinley 1949 650
Henrietta's Ride Godfrey Lynn Elizabeth Webbe 1949 651
The Little China Pig Dorothy Dickens Rawls Vivienne Blake 1949 652
Mr. Snitzel's Cookies Jane Flory Jane Flory 1950 653
The Story of Toby Jane Shearer Moore Dorothy Grider 1950 654
A Pet for Peter J. Lilian Vandevere Adele Werber, Doris Laslo 1950 655
Benjie Engie Louise Lawrence Devine Eleanor Corwin 1950 656
The Night Before Christmas Clement Clark Moore Elizabeth Webbe 1950 657
Little Red Riding Hood Esther Friend 1950 658
Cowboy Dan Andy Cobb Katherine L. Phillips 1950 659
Five Beds For Bitsy Ian Munn Elizabeth Webbe 1950 661
Alice in Wonderland Lewis Carroll Suzanne Bruce 1950 662
Mrs. Hen Goes to Market Godfrey Lynn Elizabeth Webbe 1949 663
Timmy Mouse Miriam Clark Potter Tony Brice 1951 664
Captain Kitty Godfrey Lynn Elizabeth Webbe 1951 665
Jack and the Beanstalk Anne Scheu Berry 1951 666
The Jolly Jingle Book Leroy Freeman Jackson Clare McKinley 1951 667
The Sleeping Beauty Vivienne Blake 1951 668
Bedtime Stories Miriam Clark Potter Tony Brice 1951 669
Nubbins and the Tractor Freda Sinnickson Clare McKinley Barbara Clyne 1951 670
Surprise in the Barnyard Martha Cranford Mary Jane Chase 1952 671
The Ten Commandments Mary Alice Jones Dorothy Grider 1952 672
Puppies Catherine Stahlmann Irma Wilde 1952 673
Little Lamb's Hat Mary G. Phillips Eleanor Corwin 1952 675
The Flying Sandbox Pauline C. Campbell Beth Wilson 1952 676
My First Zoo Book Andy Cobb Katherine L. Phillips 1952 677
Ten Little Monkeys Jessica Potter Broderick Katherine L. Phillips 1953 678
Kittens Catherine Stahlmann Marge Oplitz 1953 679
Big Helpers: Power Shovels, Trucks, Derricks Irma Wilde George Wilde 1953 680
Peter Rabbit Wallace C. Wadsworth Anne Sellers Leaf 1953 681
The Animals' Train Ride Miriam Clark Potter Eleanor Corwin 1953 682
Ponies Anna Ratzesberger Elizabeth Webbe 1953 683
Farm Pets Anna Ratzesberger Katherine L. Phillips 1954 684
The Gingerbread Man Wallace C. Wadsworth Peggy Burrows 1954 685
The Bears' Picnic Peggy Burrows Charlotte Carlson 1954 686
Friends of Jesus Mary Alice Jones Kennedy 1954 687
My Toys Augusta Goldin Esther Friend 1955 688
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Baby Animals Naoma Zimmermann Marge Oplitz 1955 689
Mary Had a Little Lamb Gavy 1955 690
Mrs. Duck's Lovely Day Vivienne Blake Vivienne Blake 1955 691
God is Good Mary Alice Jones Elizabeth Webbe 1955 692
Butterball the Little Chick Helen Wing Mary Jane Chase 1955 693
ABC Book Josephine Pease Dorothy Grider Jean Morey 1954 694
Little Deer Naoma Zimmerman Marge Oplitz 1956 696
Rock-A-Bye Baby and Other Nursery Rhymes Mary Jane Chase 1956 697
Noah's Ark Dorothy Bell Briggs Tony Brice 1946 698
Animal Mothers and Babies Anna Ratzesberger Photos 1956 699
The Story of Toby Jane Shearer Moore Dorothy Grider 1950 8000
The Jolly Jingle Book Leroy Freeman Jackson Clare McKinley 1951 8001
Five Beds For Bitsy Ian Munn Elizabeth Webbe 1950 8002
Mrs. Duck's Lovely Day Vivienne Blake Vivienne Blake 1955 8003
Alexander Kitten Jessica Potter Broderick Marge Oplitz 1959 8003
Little Red Riding Hood Esther Friend 1950 8004
The Runaway Kangaroos Eliza Lewis Eve Rockwell 1959 8004
Mailman Mike Mabel Watts Jean Tamburine 1959 8005
Cinderella Mary Jane Chase 1966 8005
The Three Little Pigs Ruth Bendel 1956 8006
Fireman Joe Virginia Hunter Elizabeth Webbe 1959 8006
Little Elephant Jessica Potter Broderick Lucy Ozone 1959 8007
Benjie Engie Louise Lawrence Devine Eleanor Corwin 1950 8008
Cowboy Dan Andy Cobb Katherine L. Phillips 1950 8009
Surprise in the Barnyard Martha Cranford Mary Jane Chase 1952 8010
Little Bo-Peep Helen Wing Mary Jane Chase 1966 8010
Timmothy the Little Brown Bear Jane Flory Jane Flory 1949 8011
Little Elephant Jessica Potter Broderick Lucy Ozone 1959 8011
Mother Goose Tony Brice 1946 8012
Bible Stories for Little Children Mary Alice Jones Janet Robson Kenndey 1949 8013
Prayers for Little Children Mary Alice Jones Suzanne Bruce 1949 8014
The Story of Jesus Gloria Diener Glover Priscilla Pointer 1949 8015
The Ten Commandments Mary Alice Jones Dorothy Grider 1952 8016
Peter Rabbit Wallace C. Wadsworth Anne Sellers Leaf 1953 8017
God is Good Mary Alice Jones Elizabeth Webbe 1955 8018
Timmy Mouse Miriam Clark Potter Tony Brice 1951 8019
Farm Animals Naoma Zimmerman Irma Wilde 1966 8019
My First Zoo Book Andy Cobb Katherine L. Phillips 1952 8020
The Gingerbread Man Wallace C. Wadsworth Peggy Burrows 1954 8021
Friends of Jesus Mary Alice Jones Kennedy 1954 8022
Bunny Blue Catherine Stahlmann Ruth Thompson Van Tellingen 1946 8023
The Little Red Hen Ruth Bendel 1957 8023
Little Lamb's Hat Mary G. Phillips Eleanor Corwin 1952 8024
My Animal Picture Book Virginia Hunter Marge Oplitz 1959 8025
Noah and His Ark Dorothy Bell Briggs Tony Brice 1946 8026
My Toys Augusta Goldin Esther Friend 1955 8026
Nubbins and the Tractor Freda Sinnickson Clare McKinley Barbara Clyne 1951 8027
Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs Irma Wilde 1959 8027
Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs Irma Wilde 1959 8028
Little Penguin Carrie Rarick Vivienne Blake De Muth 1960 8028
Little Duckling Helen Wing Lucy Ozone 1956 8029
The Little Red Hen Ruth Bendel 1957 8030
Animal Stories We Can Read Flora L. Carpenter Dorothy Grider 1947 8031
Little Toy Train Catherine Stahlmann Dean Bryant 1965 8031
Butterball the Little Chick Helen Wing Mary Jane Chase 1955 8032
The Puppy that Found a Home Sally R. Francis Dorothy Grider 1947 8033
Jack and the Beanstalk Anne Scheu Berry 1951 8034
Farm Pets Anna Ratzesberger Katherine L. Phillips 1954 8034
Bedtime Stories Miriam Clark Potter Tony Brice 1951 8035
The Three Bears Wallace C. Wadsworth Tony Brice 1942 8036
Mrs. Hen Goes to Market Godfrey Lynn Elizabeth Webbe 1949 8036
Puppies Catherine Stahlmann Irma Wilde 1952 8037
The Story of the Old King Cole Daphne Doward Hogstrom Anne Sellers Leaf 1975 8037
ABC Book Josephine Pease Dorothy Grider Jean Morey 1955 8038
Little Max the Cement Mixer Renee Bartkowski Robert Doremus 1975 8038
The Three Little Pigs Ruth Bendel 1956 8039
The Animals' Train Ride Miriam Clark Potter Eleanor Corwin 1953 8040
Farm Pets Anna Ratzesberger Katherine L. Phillips 1954 8041
Peter Pat and the Policeman Catherine Stahlmann Dorothy Grider 1948 8042
A Pet for Peter J. Lilian Vandevere Adele Werber, Doris Laslo Barbara Clyne 1950 8043
Ten Little Monkeys Jessica Potter Broderick Katherine L. Phillips 1953 8044
Tim and His Train E. C. Reichert Jackie & Fiore Mastri Jackie Mastri 1949 8045
Mary Had a Little Lamb Gavy 1955 8045
Mr. Snitzel's Cookies Jane Flory Jane Flory 1950 8046
Big Helpers: Power Shovels, Trucks, Derricks Irma Wilde George Wilde 1953 8047
Wild Babies Dr. Lester E. Fisher Carl & Mary Hague 1971 8047
Little Red Riding Hood Esther Friend 1950 8048
Captain Kitty Godfrey Lynn Elizabeth Webbe 1951 8049
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The Sleeping Beauty Vivienne Blake 1951 8050
My Toys Augusta Goldin Esther Friend 1955 8051
My Magic Telephone Daphne Doward Hogstrom Sharon Kane 1975 8051
Mumpsy Goes to Kindergarten Louise Lawrence Devine Dorothy Grider 1945 8052
No-Good the Dancing Donkey Dorothea J. Snow Esther Friend 1944 8053
Bouncing Bear - A Nursey Rhymer Dilys Bennett Laing Tony Brice 1945 8054
The House That Jack Build Tony Brice 1942 8055
Milkman Bill Jessica Potter Broderick Jean Tamburine 1960 8056
Little Penguin Carrie Rarick Vivienne Blake De Muth 1960 8057
Humpty Dumpty and Other Mother Goose Rhymes Mary Jane Chase 1952 8058
The Town Mouse and the Country Mouse Anne Sellers Leaf 1973 8058
The Little China Pig Dorothy Dickens Rawls Vivienne Blake 1949 8059
Pussy Cat Talks to her Kittens Fannie Elizabeth Mead Nell Smock Elizabeth Webb 1942 8060
The Three Wishes Wallace C. Wadsworth Esther Friend Barbara Clyne 1945 8061
My Truck Book Mabel Watts George Wilde 1960 8062
Animal Mysteries Dr. Lester E. Fisher Carl & Mary Hague 1971 8062
Little Rabbit's Bath Miriam Clark Potter Vivienne Blake 1948 8063
Three Little Ducks Rhoda Wyatt Woodstock Shusie Elizabeth Webb 1945 8064
The Three Bears Wallace C. Wadsworth Tony Brice 1942 8065
The Bremen Town Musicians Irma Wilde 1960 8066
The Cock, the Mouse and the Little Red Hen Helen Adler 1960 8067
Mother Goose Anne Sellers Leaf 1962 8067
Once Upon a Time Elizabeth Webbe 1950 8068
God Loves Me Mary Alice Jones Elizabeth Webbe 1961 8069
What Can I Do? Lewis H. Conarroe Helen Adler 1961 8070
Baby Animals Naoma Zimmermann Marge Oplitz 1955 8071
Little Bear Virginia Hunter Marge Oplitz 1956 8072
Go-To-Sleep Book Helen Earle Gilbert Frances Wosmek 1949 8073
Jesus and the Children Mary Alice Jones Eleanor Corwin 1961 8074
The Little Red Wagon Hazel P. Cederborg Clare McKinley 1949 8075
Myrtle Turtle Diane Sherman Jean Tamburine 1961 8076
Little Fox Mabel Watts Irma Wilde 1961 8077
Animal Mothers and Babies Anna Ratzesberger Photos 1956 8078
Rock-A-Bye Baby and Other Nursery Rhymes Mary Jane Chase 1956 8079
Little Deer Naoma Zimmerman Marge Oplitz 1956 8080
Little Raccoon Mabel Watts Jean Tamburine 1961 8081
The Doll House Helen Adler Helen Adler 1961 8082
Hide-Away Animals Mabel Watts Mary Jane Chase 1957 8083
The Bears' Picnic Peggy Burrows Charlotte Carlson 1954 8084
Kittens Catherine Stahlmann Marge Oplitz 1953 8085
The Baby Jesus Mary Alice Jones Elizabeth Webbe 1961 8086
Little Yellow Chick Ian Munn Helen Adler 1961 8087
Mary Had a Little Lamb Gavy 1955 8088
Ponies Anna Ratzesberger Elizabeth Webbe 1953 8089
Birds Mabel Watts Marge Oplitz 1957 8090
Feathered Friends Mabel Watts Marge Oplitz 1957 8090
Mrs. Duck's Lovely Day Vivienne Blake Vivienne Blake 1955 8091
See My Toys Lillian E. B. Garfield Tony Brice 1947 8092
A Penny for Candy Louise Lawrence Devine Nell Reppy Marge Oplitz 1946 8093
Jumping Jack Diane Sherman Anne Sellers Leaf 1962 8094
A Child's Garden of Verses Robert Louis Stevenson Elizabeth Webbe 1962 8095
The Owl and the Pussy-Cat and Calico Pie Edward Lear Irma Wilde 1962 8096
Little Tiger Mabel Watts Jean Tamburine 1962 8097
Policeman Dan Virginia Hunter George Wilde 1962 8098
What Does Baby See? Dorothy Grider 1962 8099
Little Beaver Maria M. Di Valentin John Hawkinson 1963 8100
Jiggers Joy Muchmore Lacey Matilda Breuer 1943 8101
Sunny Meadow Stories David Cory Helen Eagle 1963 8102
Baby's Animal Toys Mabel Watts Mary Jane Chase 1963 8103
The Story of Little Jack Horner Helen Wing Anne Sellers Leaf 1963 8104
Lancelot Marjorie Barrows Jean Tamburine 1963 8105
Hickory Dickory Dock Helen Wing Eleanor Corwin 1964 8106
The Animal Fair Ellen Wilkie Herbert Kane 1967 8107
The Three Little Kittens Vivienne Blake 1964 8108
Tie My Shoe Helen Wing Sharon Kane 1964 8109
Little Bird Catherine Stahlmann Irma Wilde 1964 8110
Little Donkey Jessica Potter Broderick Jean Tamburine 1964 8111
God's Plan for Growing Things Mary Alice Jones Irma Wilde 1964 8112
Jesus Who Helped People Mary Alice Jones Manning De V. Lee 1964 8113
Me, Myself and god Mary Alice Jones Dorothy Grider 1965 8115
The Animals' Tea Party Helen Wing Irma Wilde 1965 8116
Little Boy Blue's Horn Helen Wing Irma Wilde 1965 8117
The Animals' Bus Ride Helen Wing Irma Wilde 1965 8118
Peek-a-Boo and Other Games for Toddlers Sharon Kane 1965 8119
I Like Rose Saffron George Armstrong 1965 8120
Peter and His Prayers Susan Bromley Down Dorothy Grider 1966 8122
Cinderella Mary Jane Chase 1966 8123
The Animals' Boat Ride Helen Wing Racey Helps 1966 8124
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The Animals at the Seashore Helen Wing Racey Helps rot 1966 8125
The Animals at the Seashore Helen Wing Racey Helps weiss 1966 8125
A Walk With Grandpa Helen Frances Stanley Irma & George Wilde 1967 8126
Little Bo-Peep Helen Wing Mary Jane Chase 1966 8128
Davy Deer's New Red Scarf Helen Adler Helen Adler 1966 8129
Jack Sprat Helen Wing Anne Sellers Leaf 1966 8130
Happy Animal's A B C Helen Wing Racey Helps 1966 8131
Tiime For a Rhyme Ellen Wilkie Sharon Kane 1966 8132
The Little Red Boot Ruth Dixon Dorothy Grider 1966 8134
Look! A Parade Marjorie Barrows William Timmons 1966 8135
The Elves and the Shoemaker Brothers Grimm Esther Friend 1966 8137
Henny Penny Wallace C. Wadsworth George Tweetdale 1966 8138
Count the Puppies Carolyn Dee Mary Whilldin 1966 8139
The Flying Sandbox Pauline C. Campbell Beth Wilson 1952 8140
Beth's Happy Day Phyllis Ochocki Patti Fenwick 1966 8141
I Once Knew Thelma Sellers Anne Sellers Leaf 1967 8142
Friends Are For Loving Mary Alice Jones Dorothy Grider 1968 8143
Hoppity Marjorie Barrows Susan Mills 1967 8144
The Treasure Trunk Mary Phraner Warren Sharon Kane 1967 8145
All Around the City Diane Sherman Manning De V. Lee 1967 8146
The Giant's Shoe Jessica Nelson North Esther Friend 1967 8148
Backyard Circus Helen Frances Stanley Dorothy Grider 1967 8149
My Cowboy Book Jack Merryweather 1967 8150
What's in the Bakery Truck Tilden Wells Joan E. Drescher 1967 8151
The Raggedy Goat and Other Verses Vivienne Blake 1967 8152
How Chicks Are Born Bruce Grant Mary Whilldin 1967 8153
A Moth is Born Herbert B. Walker Dottig 1967 8154
Tommy's Tooth Solveig Paulson Russell Patti Fenwick 1967 8155
The Pet Parade Mary Phraner Warren Sharon Kane 1969 8156
The Big Red Apple Kate Whiting Patch Irma Wilde 1968 8157
My Indian Book Bruce Grant Jack Merryweather 1968 8158
The Mulberry Bush Dorothy Grider 1969 8159
Let's Find Koala Bears Ida Harper Simmons Marjorie Cooper 1969 8160
The Disposal Truck Anna Ratzesberger Walter & Mary Popp 1969 8161
Baby's Own Mother Goose Vivienne Blake 1969 8162
Mr. Flopears Racey Helps Racey Helps 1969 8163
The Sparrow's Nest Helen Frances Stanley Irma Wilde 1969 8164
Let's Read About Rocks Iris Tracy Comfort Seymour Fleishman 1969 8165
Jack and the Beanstalk Anne Sellers Leaf 1969 8167
Fire Fighters Bruce Grant Jack Merryweather 1971 8168
Hoppity Skip Mary Phraner Warren Dorothy Grider 1971 8169
The Baby Animal Zoo Dr. Lester E. Fisher Carl & Mary Hague 1971 8170
Animal Mysteries Dr. Lester E. Fisher Carl & Mary Hague 1971 8172
A Walk in the Zoo Dr. Lester E. Fisher Carl & Mary Hague 1971 8173
Feeding Time at the Zoo Dr. Lester E. Fisher Carl & Mary Hague 1971 8174
Wild Babies Dr. Lester E. Fisher Carl & Mary Hague 1971 8175
Dinosaurs M. R. Miller Theodore Street 1971 8176
A Picnic in the Park Malinda R. Miller Dorothy Grider 1973 8177
The Magician's Counting Book Helen Frances Stanley Dorothy Grider 1973 8179
The Town Mouse and the Country Mouse Anne Sellers Leaf 1973 8180
My Oak Tree Diane Sherman Pricilla George 1973 8181
Seashells For Katie and Andy Solveig Paulson Russell Marjorie Cooper 1973 8182
Bobby's Magic Blanket Helen Frances Stanley Haris Petrie 1973 8183
Teeny Teeny Tiny Giraffe Solveig Paulson Russell June Goldsborough 1975 8184
What Are Daisies For? Joan E. Drescher Joan E. Drescher 1975 8185
The Story of the Old King Cole Daphne Doward Hogstrom Anne Sellers Leaf 1975 8186
Dolls from Many Lands Renee Bartkowski Dorothy Grider 1975 8187
Johnny's Secret Frank Lewis Marjorie Cooper 1975 8188
My Magic Telephone Daphne Doward Hogstrom Sharon Kane 1975 8190
The Sleeping Tree Mystery Jean Lewis June Goldsborough 1975 8191
How Seeds Travel Robert J. Faber Marjorie Cooper 1976 8192
Road Builders Renee Bartkowski Robert Doremus 1976 8193
Building with Boxes Mary Phraner Warren Dorothy Grider 1976 8194
My Birthday Book Lois Stenstrom Anne Sellers Leaf 1967 8195
My First Picture Book of Christmas Carols Mary McClain 1979 8196
Noni the Christmas Reindeer Daphne Doward Hogstrom June Goldsborough 1979 8197
A Thousand Candy Santas Daphne Doward Hogstrom Marilou Wise 1977 8200
Scooby-Doo and the Santa Claus Mystery Fern G. Brown Jim Franzen 1977 8201
The Christmas Snowman Diane Sherman Sharon Kane 1977 8202
Santa's Runaway Elf Jean Lewis Marjorie Cooper 1977 8203
The Night Before Christmas Clement Clark Moore Elizabeth Webbe 1950 8204
Little Lost Angel Janet Field Heath Janet Laura Scott 1953 8205
Christmas Joys Kathleen Daly Mary McClain 1980 8206
Dolls from Many Lands Renee Bartkowski Dorothy Grider 1975 8787
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